

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 23480 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Umesh Pandurang Agrawal And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Collector,RESPONDENT
Yavatmal And Others

MRS. ANJALI ABHAY BHIDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

None present. Objection be removed within 14 days failing
which the registration shall stand refused.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)