



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.345 OF 2025

Mr. Umesh S/o Pandurang Agarwal and others .Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr A.V. Bhide, Advocate for appellants.

Mr H.D. Dubey, A.G.P. for respondent/State.

Ms. Ragini K. Swami, Advocate for respondent No.189/ Caveator.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05/01/2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **18.03.2026** on the substantial question of law No.2 in the memorandum of appeal.
2. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for the respondent No.1/State.
3. The appellants are directed to serve the respondents by speed post and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Call record and proceedings.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)