

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Umesh Pandurang Agrawal And Others PETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Collector,RESPONDENT
Yavatmal And Others**

**MRS. ANJALI ABHAY BHIDE for Petitioner
R.M. TAHALIYANI (CAVEATOR FOR R 189) for
Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 11th June, 2026

P.C. :

**Present :- S.O. to two weeks to supply copies for R-2 to 250 as a
last chance. Thereafter issue notice, returnable within six weeks.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)